


  COST PROPOSAL  

Please provide written approval to Knutson Construction if this cost proposal is to be approved and the work stated herein shall be 
incorporated into the project scope

Page 1 of 1

City of Luverne Childcare Center - Interior Remodel
1 Roundwind Rd 
Luverne, MN 56156

To: Madeline Newman Knutson PCI #: 048
Knutson Job #: 2440038
Date Submitted:

Mankato,  56001

From: Collin Bennett Status: Pricing
Knutson Construction Rochester Source Type:

 Reason:
Rochester, MN 55901

Description of Proposed Change
Rm 128 Shelving

Additional Scope of Work Details

COST SUMMARY
Description Vendor Phase 

Qty
Phase 
UofM

Qty UofM Rate / Fee 
%

Amount

Food Serv Equip - Rm 128 Shelving Restaurant Design 
Equip & Supply

LS LS $3,389.53

Total Cost Proposal Amount: $3,389.53

Days Impact (calendar days):

Please allow the above stated additional calendar days to the project schedule to complete this work scope 
change.  The price quoted and days extension requested are for the direct impact of the requested change.  
We reserve the right to seek additional compensation and / or time extension for the cumulative effect of 
changes on the entire project that cannot be foreseen at this time.



Quote
06/23/2025

Project: From:
Luverne Childcare Center ‐ RM128
Wire Shelving Olympic

IS Restaurant Design Equipment &
Supply
Jason Hageman

Sioux Falls, SD 57104
605‐339‐3931 
605‐339‐3931 (Contact)

Job Reference Number: 31106

Item Qty Description Sell Total

1 8 ea WIRE SHELVING 271.68
Olympic Model No. J2436G      
Shelf, wire, 24" x 36", chromate with Olympic Gray‐Guard™ epoxy
finish, NSF

8 ea 1 year warranty against manufacturing defects
8 ea 7 year warranty against rust and corrosion
8 ea J74G Post 74", stationary, grooved at 1" increments, includes

leveling bolt & cap, chromate with Olympic Grey‐Guard™ epoxy
finish, NSF

109.52

ITEM TOTAL: 381.20
2 4 ea WIRE SHELVING 163.00

Olympic Model No. J2442G      
Shelf, wire, 24" x 42", chromate with Olympic Gray‐Guard™ epoxy
finish, NSF

4 ea 1 year warranty against manufacturing defects
4 ea 7 year warranty against rust and corrosion
4 ea J74G Post 74", stationary, grooved at 1" increments, includes

leveling bolt & cap, chromate with Olympic Grey‐Guard™ epoxy
finish, NSF

54.76

Sell

33.96

13.69

40.75

13.69

Luverne Childcare Center ‐ RM128 Wire
Shelving Olympic

Ini al: ______
Page 1 of 3



Item Qty Description Sell TotalSell

Merchandise 3,171.34
Subtotal 3,171.34
Tax 6.88% 218.19
Total 3,389.53

ITEM TOTAL: 217.76
3 32 ea WIRE SHELVING 1,304.00

Olympic Model No. J2448G      
Shelf, wire, 24" x 48", chromate with Olympic Gray‐Guard™ epoxy
finish, NSF

32 ea 1 year warranty against manufacturing defects
32 ea 7 year warranty against rust and corrosion
32 ea J74G Post 74", stationary, grooved at 1" increments, includes

leveling bolt & cap, chromate with Olympic Grey‐Guard™ epoxy
finish, NSF

438.08

ITEM TOTAL: 1,742.08
4 4 ea WIRE SHELVING 193.64

Olympic Model No. J2460G      
Shelf, wire, 24" x 60", chromate with Olympic Gray‐Guard™ epoxy
finish, NSF

4 ea 1 year warranty against manufacturing defects
4 ea 7 year warranty against rust and corrosion
4 ea J74G Post 74", stationary, grooved at 1" increments, includes

leveling bolt & cap, chromate with Olympic Grey‐Guard™ epoxy
finish, NSF

54.76

ITEM TOTAL: 248.40
5 1 ea FREIGHT <No Charge>

Custom Model No. FREIGHT      
FREIGHT

6 1 ea SETUP 581.90
Custom Model No. SETUP      
SETUP ‐ Receive, Inspect, Consolidated Delivery to Luverne MN,
Setup of Shelving Onsite.

ITEM TOTAL: 581.90
8 1 ea LAYOUT

Custom Model No. SHELVING LAYOUT PLAN      
Layout

Price Escalation Clause

In the event of significant increases in the cost of materials, labor, or other essential expenses
beyond Institutions Services, Inc's control, the Contract Price shall be subject to adjustment.
Institutions Services, Inc. shall provide written notice and supporting documentation of such cost
increases, and the parties agree to negotiate in good faith to reach an equitable price adjustment.

40.75

13.69

48.41

13.69

581.90

IS Restaurant Design Equipment & Supply 06/23/2025

Luverne Childcare Center ‐ RM128 Wire
Shelving Olympic

Ini al: ______
Page 2 of 3



Acceptance: Date:

Printed Name:

  

Project Grand Total: 3,389.53

  

 

IS Restaurant Design Equipment & Supply 06/23/2025

Luverne Childcare Center ‐ RM128 Wire
Shelving Olympic

Ini al: ______
Page 3 of 3









  COST PROPOSAL  

Please provide written approval to Knutson Construction if this cost proposal is to be approved and the work stated herein shall be 
incorporated into the project scope

Page 1 of 1

City of Luverne Childcare Center - Interior Remodel
1 Roundwind Rd 
Luverne, MN 56156

To: Madeline Newman Knutson PCI #: 049
I & S Group, Inc. Knutson Job #: 2440038

Date Submitted:
Mankato,  56001

From: Collin Bennett Status: Pricing Proceeding
Knutson Construction Rochester Source Type: Field Condition

 Reason: Owner Requested
Rochester, MN 55901

Description of Proposed Change
Existing Windows - Fix Broken Seals

Additional Scope of Work Details
Correct (11) Thermopane's that have lost their seal.

COST SUMMARY
Description Vendor Phase 

Qty
Phase 
UofM

Qty UofM Rate / Fee 
%

Amount

Worthing Glass - Broken Seal Corrections LS NA $19,801.38

Total Cost Proposal Amount: $19,801.38

Days Impact (calendar days):

Please allow the above stated additional calendar days to the project schedule to complete this work scope 
change.  The price quoted and days extension requested are for the direct impact of the requested change.  
We reserve the right to seek additional compensation and / or time extension for the cumulative effect of 
changes on the entire project that cannot be foreseen at this time.



 

 
1535 OXFORD STREET        WORTHINGTON, MN 56187 
PHONE:  507-376-3924  FAX:  507-376-9551 

EMAIL:  wgtnglas@frontiernet.net 
 

PROPOSAL 
 
TO: Luverne Kids Rock Daycare 
RE: Replacement Thermopanes 
DATE: July 28, 2025   
 
We propose to furnish and install: 
 
Total of 11 Replacement Thermopanes 
Tempered Mirropane Units 
This includes the 3 from the original quote. 
 
1 – 59” X 110” 
2 – 59” X 110 ¼”  
2 – 31 ¼” X 45 5/8”  
2 – 31 ¼” X 28 ¾” 
2 – 59” X 110 ¼” 
1 – 19 ½” X 110 7/8”  
1 – 20 7/8” X 38 ½”  
 
 For the sum of:  $19,801.38 
 
Proposed by:   Rex Hennings 
  Rex Hennings 
 
Accepted by: ___________________________  Date: _______________ 




